Press Release



Dentsply Sirona extends partnership with TeamSmile to give more children healthy smiles

Achieving 25 million healthy smiles by 2025 is one of the central goals of Dentsply Sirona's sustainability program "BEYOND: Taking Action for a Brighter World". By continuing the successful partnership with TeamSmile for another two years, the Company is taking yet another step closer to reaching this goal.

Charlotte, N.C., February 16, 2024. Dentsply Sirona, the world's largest manufacturer of professional dental products and technologies, announced today that the company will continue their longstanding partnership with TeamSmile and support the non-profit organization with a donation of US\$135,000, in addition, company employee volunteers at TeamSmile projects and events. This engagement will go towards providing underserved children with screenings and dental treatments at no charge as well as provide free oral health education resources. Dentsply Sirona will also be a GOLD Partner for two upcoming TeamSmile programs in Charlotte, North Carolina, where the company is headquartered, expecting to reach over 200 children per program.

Popular football players boost oral health for children in need

TeamSmile, in its mission to reach children who would otherwise not have or seek access to oral health, partners with professional sports teams. These popular athletes use their star power to motivate children to come forward and learn about the importance of oral health and receive treatment if needed.

"We believe in the important work that TeamSmile does and are proud to continue our partnership for the benefit of underserved children in our community. Being instrumental in increasing access to dental care and enabling much needed treatments for children in need is what has drawn us to this partnership," says **Andrea Frohning, Chief Human Resources Officer at Dentsply Sirona**. "Together with TeamSmile, we make a real difference for children, creating healthy smiles and fostering the key understanding that a healthy mouth is essential for overall health."

Dentsply Sirona is GOLD Partner for two TeamSmile programs in Charlotte

Besides being also a National Partner for full partnership of TeamSmile, Dentsply Sirona will continue to support as a GOLD Partner two additional programs dedicated to children in need in Charlotte. These programs include free dental clinics at Bank of America Stadium, where children have the opportunity to meet football players from the Carolina Panthers while receiving vital dental care education and treatment.

"In areas where economic hardship is at its highest, oral health care is often not seen as a priority in the spectrum of preventative health care needs," says **John McCarthy, Executive Director for TeamSmile**. "We are delighted that Dentsply Sirona continues to support our efforts to change this misconception, lending a hand not just financially but also through providing products and by volunteering work of Dentsply Sirona employees. Without partners like Dentsply Sirona, we could not offer such a broad range of dental care to children in need."

In 2022 alone, TeamSmile provided approx. 4,500 children with oral health education and dental care services with a combined value exceeding 1.6 million USD. This extraordinary initiative is making a tangible difference in the lives of underserved children, fostering healthy smiles, and reinforcing the understanding that oral health is an essential component of overall well-being.

For more information about TeamSmile visit https://teamsmile.org/.

IMAGES

are available for **Download** on the website.



Fig. 1: Andrea Frohning, Chief Human Resources Officer at Dentsply Sirona



Fig. 2: John McCarthy, Executive Director for TeamSmile



Fig. 3: As longterm partners, Dentsply Sirona and TeamSmile hosted several programs over the last years. On Giving Tuesday in 2022 approximately 200 children from local schools in Charlotte, North Carolina, received free dental services at the Bank of America Stadium.

Press Contact

Marion Par-Weixlberger | Vice President Public Relations & Corporate Communications Sirona Straße 1 | 5071 Wals bei Salzburg, Austria | T +43 (0) 662 2450-588 | F +43 (0) 662 2450-540 marion.par-weixlberger@dentsplysirona.com | www.dentsplysirona.com

Edelman GmbH

Schöneberger Straße 15 | 10963 Berlin, Germany | T +49 (0) 173 781 2582 publicrelations@dentsplysirona.com | www.edelman.com

About Dentsply Sirona

Dentsply Sirona is the world's largest manufacturer of professional dental products and technologies, with over a century of innovation and service to the dental industry and patients worldwide. Dentsply Sirona develops, manufactures, and markets a comprehensive solutions offering including dental and oral health products as well as other consumable medical devices under a strong portfolio of world class brands.

Dentsply Sirona's products provide innovative, high-quality and effective solutions to advance patient care and deliver better and safer dental care.

Dentsply Sirona's headquarter is located in Charlotte, North Carolina. The company's shares are listed in the United States on NASDAQ under the symbol XRAY.

Visit <u>www.dentsplysirona.com</u> for more information about Dentsply Sirona and its products.